05/01/2024 6:42 pm 24-006801 Memo: Disturbance Umbarger 715 West Ave Closed

05/02/2024 1:20 am 24-006817 Memo: Field Interview C. Kelley 214 Commerce St Closed
05/02/2024 1:36 am 24-006818 Evading Arrest S. Large 1017 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 1:36 am 24-006819 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan S. Large 1017 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:10 am 24-006820 All Other Traffic Offenses B. Addington Dorothy St//Rose St Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:08 am 24-006821 Memo: Field Interview C. Kelley Commerce St//E Center St Closed
05/02/2024 3:46 am 24-006822 Memo: K9 Activity Bates Dorothy St//Rose St Closed
05/02/2024 12:00 am 24-006823 Memo: Police Information Meccluskey 1017 W Stone Dr Closed
05/01/2024 10:00 pm  24-006824 Burglary/Residential Mccluskey 1017 W Stone Dr Closed
05/02/2024 5:31 am 24-006825 Memo: Disturbance Rambo 805 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
05/02/2024 6:00 am 24-006826 Memo: Police Information Malone,Joseph 904 Spring Valley Dr Closed
05/01/2024 10:00 pm  24-006827 Theft from Motor Vehicle K Ho 1352 Warpath Dr Active

05/02/24 8:01 am 24-006828 Crash: Property damage (over $400) K Ho N Wilcox Dr//E Sevier Ave Pending
05/02/2024 8:29 am 24-006829 Memo: Lost Property Calhoun D 3824 Eastline Dr Closed

05/02/2024 7:40 am 24-006830 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor T. Copas 300 Clinchfield St Active

05/02/2024 10:21 am  24-006833 Memo: Animal Destruction K Ho 1812 Lamont St Closed

05/02/24 10:42 am 24-006834 Crash: Fatal M McGuire Ft Henry Dr//Moreland Dr Pending

05/02/2024 10:49 am  24-006835 Memo: Police Information Calhoun D 200 Shelby St Closed
|
05/02/2024 11:38 am 24-006837 Evading Arrest Jeffers 1000 Stonegate Rd Cleared by Arrest
05/02/2024 11:20 am  24-006838 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic J. Patton 1417 Hickory St Closed

05/02/2024 10:49 am  24-006839 Memo: Disturbance Calhoun D 2800 Sullivan Gardens Pkwy Closed

05/02/2024 11:22 am 24-006840 Memo: Police Information T. Copas 162 Cherokee St Closed

05/02/2024 12:01 pm  24-006841 Mental Evaluation - Grounds for Arrest K Ho 1745 Highland St Closed

05/02/2024 12:00 pm  24-006844 Simple Assault William Tully 1017 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
05/02/24 1:02 pm 24-006845 Crash: Property damage (under $400) K Ho Meadowview Pkwy//Interstate 26 Pending

05/02/2024 1:30 pm 24-006847 Memo: Police Information Billy Boyd 1017 W Stone Dr Closed
05/02/2024 1:54 pm 24-006848 Memo: Disturbance B. Lawson 698 Dale St Closed

05/02/2024 1:40 pm 24-006854 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor 1911 Moreland Dr
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04/26/2024 3:01 pm
05/02/2024 2:52 pm

05/02/24 3:05 pm

05/02/2024 3:00 pm
05/02/2024 3:00 pm
05/02/2024 3:42 pm
05/02/2024 4:14 pm

24-006856
24-006857

24-006861
24-006862
24-006863
24-006864
24-006865

All Other Larceny
Evading Arrest

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Shoplifting/Misdemeanor

Fugitive From Justice

Memo: Police Information

Billy Boyd
KHo

Dustin Jackson

William Tully
William Tully
Rhoton

B. Lawson

505 Dale St
624 Barnett Dr

Fort Henry Dr//4335 Fort Henry Dr

3200 Fort Henry Dr
3200 Fort Henry Dr
3200 Fort Henry Dr
1501 Lynn Garden Dr

Closed
Active

Pending

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed

05/02/2024 12:00 am
05/02/24 5:39 pm

05/02/2024 2:52 pm
05/02/24 2:00 pm

05/02/2024 6:45 pm
05/02/2024 7:17 pm
05/02/2024 7:18 pm
05/02/2024 7:30 pm
05/02/2024 7:52 pm
05/02/2024 9:00 pm
05/02/2024 9:14 pm
05/02/2024 10:05 pm
05/02/2024 10:36 pm
05/02/2024 10:30 pm
05/02/2024 11:14 pm
05/02/2024 10:30 pm
05/02/2024 7:20 pm
05/02/2024 11:36 pm
05/02/2024 11:30 pm
05/03/2024 1:09 am
05/03/2024 12:24 am
05/03/2024 1:32 am
05/03/2024 1:49 am
05/03/2024 2:14 am
05/03/2024 2:22 am
05/03/2024 3:19 am
05/03/2024 3:53 am

24-006869
24-006870
24-006871
24-006872
24-006873
24-006874
24-006875
24-006876
24-006877
24-006878
24-006879
24-006880
24-006881
24-006882
24-006883
24-006884
24-006885
24-006886
24-006887
24-006888
24-006889
24-006890
24-006891
24-006892
24-006893
24-006894
24-006895

Theft of Vehicle Parts/Accessories
Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Memo: Found Property

Crash: Property damage (under $400)
Aggravated Assault

Memo: Police Information

Memo: Disturbance

All Other Traffic Offenses

Arrest For Other Agency - Other
Memo: Police Information
Trespassing General

Memo: Police Information

Memo: K9 Activity

Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident
Memo: Field Interview

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic

All Other Larceny

All Other Traffic Offenses

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
Memo: Police Information
Burglary/Residential

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
Memo: Field Interview

Memo: Disturbance

Memo: Police Information

Memo: Police Information

All Other Traffic Offenses

Robert Mills
M McGuire
K Ho

K. Copas

A. Hammonds
C. Phillips

C. Clare

E Young

L. Parker

R. Eaton-Dye
P. Smith

K. Copas

C. Phillips

E Young

L. Parker

K. Copas

M. Swayze

L. Parker

R. Eaton-Dye
C. Phillips

C. Clare

L. Parker

J Pitts

J Pitts

L. Parker
Fleenor

J Pitts

921 Larry Neil Way

Fort Henry Dr//4317 Fort Henry Dr

624 Barnett Dr

1314 Shipley Ferry Rd//Millennium

922 Poplar St

2800 Sullivan Gardens Pkwy
714 W Center St

1331 S John B Dennis Hwy
1331 S John B Dennis Hwy
717 Midfield Ave

818 Oak St

750 Lynn Garden Dr

4121 Fort Henry Dr

3104 Memorial Blvd

414 Broad St

800 Burwind Ct

3317 Cottage Green Ct
2017 Brickyard Park Dr
232 Chapel Rd

818 Oak St

408 Eastley Ct

1900 American Way
Robertson St//Nelson St
505 Dale St

1171 N Eastman Rd

415 Broad St

813 Birch St

Closed

Pending

Closed

Pending

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Active

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest



