Date_Time	Case_#	Type_Of_Incident	Reporting_Officer	Location	Incident_Status
05/01/2024 6:42 pm	24-006801	Memo: Disturbance	Umbarger	715 West Ave	Closed
05/02/2024 1:20 am	24-006817	Memo: Field Interview	C. Kelley	214 Commerce St	Closed
05/02/2024 1:36 am	24-006818	Evading Arrest	S. Large	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 1:36 am	24-006819	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	S. Large	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:10 am	24-006820	All Other Traffic Offenses	B. Addington	Dorothy St//Rose St	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:08 am	24-006821	Memo: Field Interview	C. Kelley	Commerce St//E Center St	Closed
05/02/2024 3:46 am	24-006822	Memo: K9 Activity	Bates	Dorothy St//Rose St	Closed
05/02/2024 12:00 am	24-006823	Memo: Police Information	Mccluskey	1017 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 10:00 pm	24-006824	Burglary/Residential	Mccluskey	1017 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 5:31 am	24-006825	Memo: Disturbance	Rambo	805 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 6:00 am	24-006826	Memo: Police Information	Malone, Joseph	904 Spring Valley Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 10:00 pm	24-006827	Theft from Motor Vehicle	K Ho	1352 Warpath Dr	Active
05/02/24 8:01 am	24-006828	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	К Но	N Wilcox Dr//E Sevier Ave	Pending
05/02/2024 8:29 am	24-006829	Memo: Lost Property	Calhoun D	3824 Eastline Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 7:40 am	24-006830	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	T. Copas	300 Clinchfield St	Active
05/02/2024 10:21 am	24-006833	Memo: Animal Destruction	К Но	1812 Lamont St	Closed
05/02/24 10:42 am	24-006834	Crash: Fatal	M McGuire	Ft Henry Dr//Moreland Dr	Pending
05/02/2024 10:49 am	24-006835	Memo: Police Information	Calhoun D	200 Shelby St	Closed
05/02/2024 11:38 am	24-006837	Evading Arrest	Jeffers	1000 Stonegate Rd	Cleared by Arrest
05/02/2024 11:20 am	24-006838	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	J. Patton	1417 Hickory St	Closed
05/02/2024 10:49 am	24-006839	Memo: Disturbance	Calhoun D	2800 Sullivan Gardens Pkwy	Closed
05/02/2024 11:22 am	24-006840	Memo: Police Information	T. Copas	162 Cherokee St	Closed
05/02/2024 12:01 pm	24-006841	Mental Evaluation - Grounds for Arrest	К Но	1745 Highland St	Closed
05/02/2024 12:00 pm	24-006844	Simple Assault	William Tully	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/24 1:02 pm	24-006845	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	К Но	Meadowview Pkwy//Interstate 26	Pending
05/02/2024 1:30 pm	24-006847	Memo: Police Information	Billy Boyd	1017 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 1:54 pm	24-006848	Memo: Disturbance	B. Lawson	698 Dale St	Closed
05/02/2024 1:40 pm	24-006854	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	К Но	1911 Moreland Dr	Active
U5/U2/2U24 1:40 pm	24-006854	Shophitting/iviisdemeanor	К НО	1911 Moceland Dr.	Active

04/26/2024 3:01 pm	24-006856	All Other Larceny	Billy Boyd	505 Dale St	Closed
05/02/2024 2:52 pm	24-006857	Evading Arrest	К Но	624 Barnett Dr	Active
05/02/24 3:05 pm	24-006861	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	Dustin Jackson	Fort Henry Dr//4335 Fort Henry Dr	Pending
05/02/2024 3:00 pm	24-006862	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	William Tully	3200 Fort Henry Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:00 pm	24-006863	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	William Tully	3200 Fort Henry Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:42 pm	24-006864	Fugitive From Justice	Rhoton	3200 Fort Henry Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 4:14 pm	24-006865	Memo: Police Information	B. Lawson	1501 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 12:00 am	24-006869	Theft of Vehicle Parts/Accessories	Robert Mills	921 Larry Neil Way	Closed
05/02/24 5:39 pm	24-006870	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	M McGuire	Fort Henry Dr//4317 Fort Henry Dr	Pending
05/02/2024 2:52 pm	24-006871	Memo: Found Property	К Но	624 Barnett Dr	Closed
05/02/24 2:00 pm	24-006872	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	K. Copas	1314 Shipley Ferry Rd//Millennium	Pending
05/02/2024 6:45 pm	24-006873	Aggravated Assault	A. Hammonds	922 Poplar St	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 7:17 pm	24-006874	Memo: Police Information	C. Phillips	2800 Sullivan Gardens Pkwy	Closed
05/02/2024 7:18 pm	24-006875	Memo: Disturbance	C. Clare	714 W Center St	Closed
05/02/2024 7:30 pm	24-006876	All Other Traffic Offenses	E Young	1331 S John B Dennis Hwy	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 7:52 pm	24-006877	Arrest For Other Agency - Other	L. Parker	1331 S John B Dennis Hwy	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 9:00 pm	24-006878	Memo: Police Information	R. Eaton-Dye	717 Midfield Ave	Closed
05/02/2024 9:14 pm	24-006879	Trespassing General	P. Smith	818 Oak St	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 10:05 pm	24-006880	Memo: Police Information	K. Copas	750 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 10:36 pm	24-006881	Memo: K9 Activity	C. Phillips	4121 Fort Henry Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 10:30 pm	24-006882	Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident	E Young	3104 Memorial Blvd	Closed
05/02/2024 11:14 pm	24-006883	Memo: Field Interview	L. Parker	414 Broad St	Closed
05/02/2024 10:30 pm	24-006884	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	K. Copas	800 Burwind Ct	Closed
05/02/2024 7:20 pm	24-006885	All Other Larceny	M. Swayze	3317 Cottage Green Ct	Active
05/02/2024 11:36 pm	24-006886	All Other Traffic Offenses	L. Parker	2017 Brickyard Park Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 11:30 pm	24-006887	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	R. Eaton-Dye	232 Chapel Rd	Closed
05/03/2024 1:09 am	24-006888	Memo: Police Information	C. Phillips	818 Oak St	Closed
05/03/2024 12:24 am	24-006889	Burglary/Residential	C. Clare	408 Eastley Ct	Active
05/03/2024 1:32 am	24-006890	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	L. Parker	1900 American Way	Closed
05/03/2024 1:49 am	24-006891	Memo: Field Interview	J Pitts	Robertson St//Nelson St	Closed
05/03/2024 2:14 am	24-006892	Memo: Disturbance	J Pitts	505 Dale St	Closed
05/03/2024 2:22 am	24-006893	Memo: Police Information	L. Parker	1171 N Eastman Rd	Closed
05/03/2024 3:19 am	24-006894	Memo: Police Information	Fleenor	415 Broad St	Closed
05/03/2024 3:53 am	24-006895	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	813 Birch St	Cleared By Arrest